504915709 05/15/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4962454

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
POSITRON CORPORATION	05/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES, LLC
Street Address:	5005 E. MCDOWELL ROAD
Internal Address:	MAILDROP A700
City:	PHOENIX
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7800070
Patent Number:	7825384
Patent Number:	8269181

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)244-3169

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6022443676

Email: PATENTS@ONSEMI.COM

Correspondent Name: SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES, LLC

Address Line 1: 5005 E. MCDOWELL ROAD

Address Line 2: MAILDROP A700

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	POSITRON_SCI LLC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY A. HALL
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly A. Hall/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=2018.05.15 Positron Corporation_ SCI LLC Executed Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif source=2018.05.15 Positron Corporation_ SCI LLC Executed Confirmatory Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504915709 REEL: 045810 FRAME: 0750

source=2018.05.15 Positron Corporation_ SCI LLC Executed Confirmatory Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 045810 FRAME: 0751

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This Assignment of Patent Rights (the "Assignment") is executed, acknowledged and delivered by Positron Corporation, a Texas corporation having offices at 550 Oakmont Lane, Westmont, Illinois 60559 ("Assignor"), in accordance with, and pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Patent Purchase Agreement having an Effective Date of May 7, 2018 (the "Agreement") between Assignor and Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC. a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 5005 E. McDowell Road, Phoenix, Arizona 85008 ("Assignee"). Capitalized terms used herein and not expressly defined shall have the meaning ascribed to such terms in the Agreement.

"Listed Patents" means the provisional patent applications, pending patent applications and patents listed on Exhibit A.

"Patents" means, all (a) Listed Patents; (b) patents or patent applications (i) to which any of the Listed Patents claims priority, or (ii) for which any of the Listed Patents forms a basis for priority; (c) reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, and registrations of any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b); (d) national (of any country of origin) and multinational patents, patent applications and counterparts relating to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, certificates of invention and utility models; (e) rights provided by multinational treaties or conventions for any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (d); and (f) any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (c) whether or not expressly listed as Listed Patents and whether or not claims in any of the foregoing have been rejected, withdrawn, cancelled, or the like.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For good and valuable consideration received pursuant to the Agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees to and does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest (i) in and to the Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made; (ii) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patents including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, current and future infringement of the Patents; and (iii) to apply in any and all countries for the world for patents; certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patents. Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patents in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein, Assignor is executing and delivering this Assignment in accordance with and subject to all of the terms and provisions of the Agreement. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Assignment and those of the Agreement, the terms of the Agreement shall be controlling.

PATENT REEL: 045810 FRAME: 0752 This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns.

This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States in respect to patent issues and in all other respects by the laws of the State of New York, without giving effect to the conflict of laws rules thereof.

this_			S WHEREOF, A	Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of, 2018.
	Λ5	SSIGNOR:		
Posit	tron C	Corporation		
		æQ	<u>La</u> :	
Ву:				
Nam	e: Ad	cl Abdullai	j	
Title	: Pre	esident		
NOT	ARI	ZATION N	AUST BE ON T	HIS PAGE
State	of]	L		
Cour	tty of	cont)	
On th	his <u>U</u>	5 M day o	r_May	, 2018, before me personally appeared Adel Abdullah,
whos	se ide	ntity was p	roven to me on th	ne basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who
he/sh	ie cla	ims to be, a	nd acknowledge	d that he/she signed the above/attached document.
(seal	(OFF KAR NOTARY PUB MY COMMIS	ICIAL SEAL IEN BARRY LIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS SION EXPIRES:07/12/19	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 045810 FRAME: 0753

EXHIBITA

LISTED PATENTS

Patent Number	Application Number	Filing Date	Title	Inventors
US 7,800,070	11/783613	4/10/2007	Quantum photodetectors, imaging apparatus and systems, and related methods	Weinberg, Saveliev
US 7,825,384	12/251859	10/15/2008	Quantum detector array	Saveliev
US 8,269,181	12/249274	10/10/2008	Avalanche pixel sensors and related methods	Saveliev

PATENT REEL: 045810 FRAME: 0754

RECORDED: 05/15/2018